



International Association of Independent Business Law Firms

20(BM) SAA(N)

25.11.2016 AMC/LF/2144

3/11/2016

Sh. N.K. Bhola
The Regional Director (Northern Region)
Ministry of Corporate Affairs
B – 2 Wing, 2nd Floor
Paryavaran Bhawan
CGO Complex, Lodhi Road
New Delhi-110003



From: Counsels on behalf of the Petitioner Transferor Company i.e. UCC Care Private Limited and Petitioner Transferee Company i.e. UCC Crafts Private Limited

Ref: Company Petition No. 764/2016 under Sections 391-394 of the Companies Act,1956 being the Scheme of Arrangement of Demerger between UCC Care Private Ltd. (Transferor Company) and UCC Crafts Private Ltd. (Transferee Company) and their respective shareholders and creditors. ("Scheme")

Sub: Upload of Notice of hearing on the website of the Ministry of Corporate Affairs as per the directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide its order dated 03.10.2016

Dear Sir,

The Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide its order dated 03.10.2016 in the captioned Company Petition, amongst others, has made a direction that the notice of hearing be uploaded on the website of the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.

In this regard we are submitting the below mentioned documents for your kind consideration.

- Copy of the High Court order dated 03:10:2016.
- Copy of the notice of hearing published on behalf of the Petitioner Company in The Statesman[(English) Delhi Edition dated 05.11.2016] and Veer Arjun [(Hindi) Delhi Edition dated 05.11.2016]

We have also served a copy of the Company Petition No. 764/ 2016 along with the Company Application (M) 86/2016 and order dated 03.10.2016 to your office vide our letter dated 25.10.2016 bearing No. AMC/LF/2139. We hereby request you to upload the notice of final hearing at your website as directed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Corp. Off.: B-30, LGF, Lajpat Nagar-3 New Delhi-110024 India Tel: 911141354354,41078082 911141654654

The fro

Kindly let us know in case you require any further information, details or documents from us in this, matter.

Thanking You

Yours sincerely,

For AMC Law Firm Advocates & Solicitors

Isha Jha

(Advocate for the Petitioners)

\$~38

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CO.PET. 764/2016

UCC CARE PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through:

Ms Ishita Srivastava, Advocate.

Ms Aparna Mudiam, Asst. ROC for RD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER 03.10.2016

%

CO.APPL. 3781/2016

The present application seeks modification of the order dated 16,09.2016 save and except the direction issued in respect of the Regional Director.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant states that the present Company Petition is in connection with the Scheme of Arrangement for Demerger and there is no action required to be taken on behalf of the Official Liquidator in respect of the same.

Notice.

Ms Aparna Mudiam, learned Asst. Registrar of Companies, accepts notice on behalf of the Regional Director and states that the Official Liquidator would not be a necessary party in the present Company Petition.

In view of the foregoing the present application is allowed. The order dated 16.09.2016 is modified to be read as follows:-

'Issue notice to the RD/ROC.

Ms. Aparna Mudiam, Asstt. ROC accepts notice on behalf of the RD/ROC.

Learned counsel for the petitioners will supply copies of the paper book to the RD/ROC. Reply/report be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

The petitioners will publish the notice of hearing in the 'Statesman' (in English), Delhi Edition and the Veer Arjun (in

Hindi), Delhi Edition. Notice of hearing will also be uploaded on the website of the petitioners as also on the website of the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. For this purpose, the petitioners will supply a copy of the advertisement to be published to the RD/ROC.

Renotify on 17th March, 2017.

With the above modification the application is disposed of.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

OCTOBER 03, 2016

or Bagh, New Delhi-110005 ne i 011-25754885, 25747028 ssite: www.sportking.co.in mail: cs@sportking.co.in

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the company is scheduled to be held on Monday, 14th November 2016, to consider and to take on record, inter alia, the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2016.

The above notice it available on the company's wabsite www.sportking.co.or. and also on the website of Stock Exchange www.beeridis.com

By Sportking India Limited Sdr. Nikhili Kaira Place: Ludhiana Company Secretary Date: 04.11.2016

GRANEX LIMITED

Regal Office: 9 00A Medice Volveria, Saria,
New Delhi 10016

Corporate Office: 5771. Inductial Army
She-IV, Sahbobed, Ghazianad-201810
Landline: (91)-120-446/528
Cine 1148/990-119791-008503
White bigs Avenue cransabl com
Estate praces (gyabox com
HUDEC
Institutions and Disclosure Regularmental)
guidricon: 2015. If is hearty informed that a
refugio Board of Discotos of the Company is
reduced to be held on Monday, 14* November,
18 al 05:00 PM, in the Corporate Office of the
Impany at 5771, Industrial Arma sign-IV,
Industrial Crassibad-201010 to consider and
prove, inter-alia, the Unstandined Pinancial
south of the Company for the second quarter
in the Company for the second quarter
in the Company for the second quarter
in the granted 30* Secondose, 2015.

Place: New Dolla Date: \$5.11.2016

पान दास्ते क्रप्राचाद एक्क्य आर्डर-5, कायदा । व 5 थायालय अवर जिला जज/एम.ए व्यापालय अवर जिला जज/एम.ए सगन वार्यते कशास्त्राद तनकीह उलब Capital Buildwell PvL Ltd.

Capital Buildwell Pvt. Ltd.

समाव दिल्ली क्षणा न्यापालय नई दिल्ली विलिय क्षणानी होत्याचितार क्षणानी पेटलल ने नक 2016 स्थानित क्षणानी पेटलल ने नक 2016 स्थानित क्षणानी प्रावेद्य (स्था) ने 88 2016 स्थानित क्षणानी प्रावेद्य प्रावेद्य (स्था) ने 10 व्यवस्थ स्थानित क्षणानी प्रावेद्य प् अपने प्राय इंप्लंडनित ये अगले भीवेयमंत्र प्राय इंप्लंडनित उनके अधिवनन के नाम श्री पता राशिन यापिकाकारों में अधिवनन के नाम श्री नाक याधिकाकारों के अधिवनना को नित्र नाक याधिकाकारों के अधिवनना को गिम वि-इंप्लंडनित में इंप्लंड हैं में तो (2) जिन पत्रने पहुंच याए। उठा ना विद्यंत करना मानता है पर्म दिखीं में इंप्लंड हिपान के नाम मानता है के याप पत्र इस नीधित है नाम मानता के आधित यादिए कोई मी प्रावित वहन स्वायंत की कार्या पाइत है यह इसे नामिका भीन देवल नेनावत दूरण इन्तकारित प्राप्त कर दी कार्या दिशांक अन्यत्य स्थान हरन कर दी कार्या दिशांक अन्यत्य स्थान दशां इसे प्राप्त नी विद्यंति विद्यंति अन्यत्य कार्य प्राप्त नी कार्यनकार्य विद्यंति अन्यत्य कर्या प्राप्त नी कार्यनकार्य विद्यंति नामिकार्य विद्यंति नामिकार्य विद्यंति नामिकार्य विद्यंति नामिकार्या की अधिवनकार विद्यंति नामिकार्य विद्यंति नामिकार्य विद्यंति नामिकार्यः

न्यायालय अपर जिलाचिकारी

The Statesman NEW DELHI, SATURDAY 05 NOVEMBER 2016

Classified



SITUATION VACANT

APPLICATIONS are invited from the candidates for recruitment of some non-teaching posts in a College in South Kolkata. 1. Clerk - 2 (1 SC, 1 ST). 2. Library Attendant - 1 (Gen.), 3. Lab. Attendant - 5 (2 SC, 1 ST, 2 unreserved), 4. Lady Attendant - 1 (for unreserved), Qualification and age as per West Bengal Govt, Rules, Apply with full blodata. Application must be submitted within 14.11.2016 in Box Sto 16147, Statesman, Kolkata-700001. APPLICATIONS are invited

REFERRAL NOTICE

One DA-cum-DEO under NULM to be engaged on contractual basis by Dalkhola Municipality For details contact web-For details contact web-site: www.dalkhola municipality.org Chairman Dalkhola Municipality Uttar Dinajpur

LEGAL NOTICES

IN THE COURT OF
MS. MANPRET KAUR
Addi. Civil Judge
Senior Division
Kapurthala
Case No. 9W-36.
Date of Institution: 3-102016.
Next Date: 20-12-2016.
Daljit Kaur aged about 33
years, divorcee of Sarabjit
Singh, d/o Nararijan Singh, r/o
Village Bhatnura Kulan, Tehsil
Bholath, District Kapurthala.
Petitioner
Versus

Bholam, District Kapurthala.

— Pelitioner
Versus

1. Geneal Public:

2. Sarabjit Singh, son of
Kapur Singh, r/o Village Fattudhinga, Tehsil & District
Kapurthala at present resjdent of 120, Clarence Street,
Southall UB2, London, UK.

— Respondents
Notice to: General Public.
Petition under Sections 7.

8, 17 of the Guardian and
Wards Act, 1890 read with
Section 13 of the Hindu Minority and Guardianship Act, 1956
declaring the petitioner to be
custodian of minor daughter
namely Navneet Kaur whose
date of birth is 15-9-2004 and
minor son namely Varinder
Singh whose date of blirth is minor son namely Varinder Singh whose date of birth is Singh whose date of birth is 22-7-2006 in person, as the marriage of the petitioner and respondent has been dissolved by a decree of divorce by the Court of Sh. L. K. Singla, Addi-tional District & Sessions Judge, Kapurthala, vide Judge-the Seal of the Court on this the 4th day of November, 2016.

the 4th day of November, 2016. Civil Judge Junior Division Gurgaon.

Seal of the Court of 02501

IN THE HIGH COURT OF
DELHI AT NEW DELHI
Original Company
Jarisdiction
Company Petition No. 754
of 2016
Connected with
Company Application (M)
No. 86 of 2016.
In the matter of:
The Companies Act, 1956.
And
in the matter of:
Petition under Sections 391
to 384 of the Companies Act,
1956.
And

And In the matter of : Scheme of Arrangement for Demerger between UCC Care Private Limited (Transferor

Company) and UCC Crafts Private Limited (Transferee Company) and their respective shareholders and creditors. UCC Care Private Limited, a company incorporated under Companies Act, 1956, having its Registered Office at : 902-903, DLF Tower-A, DDA, District Centre, Jasola, New Delhi-110025.

—Petitioner/Transferor/

- Petitioner/Transferor/
Demerged Company
UCC Crafts Private Limited,
a company incorporated under
Companies Act, 1956, having its
Registered Office at: E-179,
Second Floor, Kalkaji, New
Delhi-110019.

- Petitioner/Transferee/
Resulting Company

Resulting Compa NOTICE OF PETITION

NOTICE OF PEHTION
A petition under Sections
391 to 394 of the Companies
Act, 1956, for obtaining sanction of this Hon'ble Court to a
Scheme of Arrangement and
Demerger between UCC Care
Private Limited and UCC Caris
Private Limited and UCC Caris
Private Limited and their
respective shareholders and
creditors was presented by
the Petitioner Companies on
August 20, 2016 and was listed for hearing before the
Hon'ble Company Judge on
August 26, 2016, September
16, 2016 and October 3, 2016.
The said Petition is now fixed
for final hearing on March 17,
2017. Any person desirous of
supporting or opposing the
said Petition should send a
notice of his/her intention,
signed by him/her or his/her
Advocate with his/her name
and address to the Advocate
of the Petitioner Companies so
as to reach the Advocate of the
Petitioner Companies not later
than 2 (two) days before the
date fixed for hearing of the
petition. Where he/she seeks
to oppose the Petition, the
grounds of opposition and a
copy of his/her. Affidavit
should be furnished with such
notice. A copy of the Petition
will be turnished by the undermentioned to any person
requiring the same upon payment of the prescribed
charges for the same.
Dated i this.......... October,
2016.

2016. Place : New Delhi.

AMC Law Firm Courisel for the Petitioners B-30, LGF, Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi-110024 Phone: 011-41354354, 41654654

DL 02497

Seal of the Court

PROCLAMATION REQUIRING ATTENDANCE OF DEFENDANT (Order 5, Rule 20 of the Code of Civil Procedura) In the Court of Manusha Wadhwa

In the Court of Manhisha Wadhwa PETHION UNDER SECTION 13(1)(ib) OF HMA Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the abovenamed respondent Sangeeta cannot be served through ordinary way of service. Hence, the proclamation under Order 5 Rule 20 CPC is issued against the respondents namely Sangeeta directing her to appear on the 21st day of December, 2015 at Gurgaon before this Court personally or through some authorized Agent/Pleader/Advocate, failing which ex-parte proceedings Pleader/Advocate, failing which ex-parte proceedings shall be taken in the case according to law.
Given under my hand and the Seal of the Court on this the 21st day of October, 2016.
District Judge Family Court, Gurgaon.
Seal of the Court

Seal of the Court

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI Notice under Order V Rule 20 Code of Civil Procedure Case No. MACA 502/2016 & CM No. 24090/2016. Appeal against order dated 10-3-2016. Passed by Sh. Manish Gupta, Addi. District Judge-1, MACT, North West, Distr. Rohini Courts, Delhi. Suit No. MACT No. 84/14. UID No. 02404C0140042008. National Insurance Co. Ltd.

National Insurance Co. Ltd.

Appellants
Versus
Babita Jain & Ors.

Respondents

Notice to:

R. No. 9: Shri Pranab Roy, s/o
Shri B. M. Roy, ro Y-24, Budha
Vihar, Phase-1, Delhi-1100a1
(Owner of Car).

Whereas the abovenoted
appellant has presented an
appeal under Section 173 of
the MV Act, 1988 which was
listed before the Court or 188
7-2016 and the Court ordered
iscuance of notice to you and
notice of application was also
ordered to be issued to you.
And whereas it has been
proved to the satisfaction of
the Court that you cannot be
served in the codinary manner.
Notice is hereby Issued that if
you wish to defend the above
mentioned appeal & application you may cause an appearance to be entered on your
behalf either in person or
through an advocate duly
appointed by you for the purpose before the Joint Registrar
(Judicial) on 17-11-2016 at
11-00 a.m.

If no appearance is made on
your behalf, by yourself, your
pleader or someone by law
authorized to act for you in the
said appeal & application on
the aforementioned date, no
further notice of the subsequent date of hearing of the
said appeal & application will
be given and the same will
be heard and determined exparts in your absence.
Given under my hand and
the Seal of this Court, on this
the 27th day of September,
2016.

Assistant Periods.

Assistant Registrar For Registrar General Seal of the Court CL0250s

BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL

VISITING Delhi - We offer ully furnished office / pully furnished office / apartments, car. Giver, cook, tours, travels, guest-house Rs. 35,000 monthly, travelbank365@rediffmail. com 9650637875.

EDUCATIONAL

(Friday) and no application shall be accepted for 2015 records after that date. By Order Controller of Examinations West Bengal State University

LOST & FOUND

THIS is to certify that Ro Permit No. 5553581 under AWB No. 50391625211 has been lost No. 50/5915/25/21 has been lost in transit. If anybody finds it kindly Inform Mr. Amaresh Kumar Rajhans on 96181.35996. Also treat this permit cancelled so that no further usage is done.

CL 02500

CL 02500

er, 2016.
ct Judge
l, AKASH Adhilkari, have
ly Court,
lurgaon.
N2813027; CDC, all my relevant academic certificates.
C_02494 If found contact: 9432418540.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI ORIGINAL COMPANY JURISDICTION COMPANY PETITION NO. 764 OF 2016 CONNECTED WITH COMPANY APPLICATION (M) NO. 86 OF 2016

IN THE MATTER OF:

The Companies Act, 1956

AND

IN THE MATTER OF:

Petition under Sections 391 to 394 of the Companies Act, 1956

AND

IN THE MATTER OF:

Scheme of Arrangement for Demerger between UCC Care Private Limited (Transferor Company) and UCC Crafts Private Limited (Transferee Company) and their respective shareholders and creditors

UCC Care Private Limited, a company incorporated under Companies Act, 1956, having its Registered Office at: 902-903, DLF Tower-A, DDA, District Centre, Jasola, New Delhi-110025.

PETITIONER / TRANSFEROR / DEMERGED COMPANY

UCC Crafts Private Limited, a company incorporated under Companies Act, 1956, having its Registered Office at: E-179, Second Floor, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019.

PETITIONER/ TRANSFEREE / RESULTING COMPANY

NOTICE OF PETITION

A Petition under Sections 391 to 394 of the Companies Act, 1956, for obtaining sanction of this Hon'ble Court to a Scheme of Arrangement and Demerger between UCC Care Private Limited and UCC Crafts Private Limited and their respective shareholders and creditors was presented by the Petitioner Companies on August 20, 2016 and was listed for hearing before the Hon'ble Company Judge on August 26, 2016, September 16, 2016 and October 03, 2016. The said Petition is now fixed for hearing on March 17, 2017. Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send a notice of his/her intention, signed by him/her or his/her Advocate with his/her name and address to the Advocate of the Petitioner Companies so as to reach the Advocate of the Petitioner Companies not later than 2 (two) days before the date fixed for the hearing of the petition. Where he/she seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition and a copy of his/her Affidavit should be furnished with such notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same upon payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Dated this November, 2016

Place: New Delhi

Sd/-Isha Jha AMC Law Firm Counsel for the Petitioners B-30, LGF, Lajpat Nagar New Delhi-110024 Phone-011-41354354, 41654654